QUESTION BANK
Title of the Paper
ELECTRONICS
Course: III B.Sc. (Physics)
Prepared by
E.QUEENSE M.Sc., M.Phil., B.Ed.,
Assistant Professor
Department of Physics

34. Explain: multiplexer 4-1 lines.
35. Briefly Explain: Demultiflexer 1-4 lines.
36. Write explanation of types of flip flops.
37. Explain 4-bilt Asynchronous counter.
38. Briefly explain M-S flip flop.
39. Explain Mod-10 counter.
40. Detailed explain for Counters.
UNIT -V
Choose the correct answer:
1. Op-amp has------- input terminal
A) 1
B) 2
C) 3
D) 4
2. When an op-amp is used as a buffer, the gain of the op-amp is
A) 0
B) infinity
C) 1
D) any value between 0 & ∞
3. The op-amp IC741 is made to work with a power supply of
A) -15V and +15V
B) 0V and +5V
C) 0V and -5V
D) -20V and +20V
4. Gain of Inverting Amplifier is
A) -
𝑅𝑓𝑅1
B)
𝑅𝑓𝑅1
C) -
𝑅𝑓𝑅1
D) -
𝑅𝑓𝑅0 𝑀
5. The CMRR is given Ad differential gain AC-common mode gain
A) 𝜌=
𝐴𝑑𝐴𝑐
B) 𝜌 =
𝐴𝑐𝐴𝑑
C) 𝜌 =Ac . Ad
D) 𝜌 =
𝐴𝑑𝐴𝑐
6. To reduce the noise in the output of an op-amp it should be used as
A) Common mode Amplifier
B) Differential Amplifier.
C) Noise cannot be reduced in both the modes
D) Noise Increases in the differential modes
7. The input of an op-amp integrator is a square wave, and then the output wave
form is
A) Sine Wave
B) cosine wave
C) Triangle wave
D) Saw tooth wave
8. Successive approximation method is ____conversion
A) 𝐴 𝐷⁄  Conversion
B) 𝐷 𝐴⁄ Conversion
C) 𝐴 𝐴⁄ Conversion
D) 𝐷 𝐷⁄ Conversion
9. R-2R ladder network method ____ conversion
A) 𝐴 𝐷⁄  Conversion
B) 𝐷 𝐴⁄  Conversion
C) 𝐴 𝐴⁄  Conversion
D) 𝐷 𝐷⁄  Conversion
10. The ideal op-amp Gain is_____
A) ∞
B) 0
C) low
D) high
ANSWERS:
 1.(B)  2.(C)  3.(A)  4.(A)  5.(A)  6.(B) 7.(C)  8.(A)  9.(B)  10.(A)
TWO MARKS
11. Write the answer stands for op-amp.
12. Define operational amplifier.
13. Write any two characteristics of op-amp.